GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6272
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.04.2017

SECOND RAILWAY TRACK

6272. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to lay a second railway track at the existing road-cum-railway bridge which is a single track now, running across the river Godavari in Rajahmundry; and

(b) if so, the details of the plan chalked out in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): The existing road cum railway bridge across the river Godavari at Rajahmundry was constructed for single railway track.
The substructure for this bridge was constructed for two tracks and the super structure was constructed for single track.

3" line work between Vijayawada-Duvvada(335 km) including provision of super structure for 2" track has been included in Budget

2015-16 subject to requisite clearance.
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